	10/514337
11/12/14 4/3581	112 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 2 NOV 2004
P. P. D. LEGE	
(Rev. 10/02) 05 - 13 - 2 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2005 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner 103002	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	ed original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Koninkliike Philips Electronics N.V
Jeffrey Tsao Klaas Paul Pruessmann	Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V
Peter Boesiger	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Groenewoudseweg 1
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Groenewoudseweg 1  5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: November 25, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: 11-25-03
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas M. Lundin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Philips Intellectual Property & Standards	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 595 Miner Road	
	14-1270
Claveland - OH - 44143	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44143	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	1
$\bigcirc$	
Thomas M. Lundin	12- Va - 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 016546 FRAME: 0163** 

For good and valuable of	consideration, of which I	acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named as	signor, sell and assign
to Koninklijke Philips E	Electronics N.V. (hereina	fter "Assignee") a corporation existing under	the laws of the
Kingdom of the Netherl	ands, whose business ad-	dress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindl	hoven, the
Netherlands, its success	ors and assigns, the appli	ication for a United States Patent for the impr	ovements in a
"Magnetic resonance i	maging method with ac	ccelerated data aquisition" invented by us,	which application:
is executed concurre	ntly herewith		
was executed by me	us on		
is Serial No	filed		
is International Appl	ication No.: PCT/IB03/0	1975 filed 08 May 2003,	
and all rights in and to s	aid application, and all P	atents which may be granted therefor, and all	divisions, reissues,
continuations and extens	sions thereof, and authori	ize and request the Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks to
issue all Patents on said	improvements or resulting	ng therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of	the entire interest and
covenant that I have full	right so to do, and agree	that I will communicate to said Assignee or	its representatives
any facts known to me r	especting said improvem	ents and testify in any legal proceeding, sign	all lawful papers,
execute all divisional, co	ontinuing and reissue app	lications, make all rightful oaths and general	ly do everything
possible to aid said Assi	gnee, its successors, assi	gns and nominees, to obtain and enforce prop	per protection for said
invention.		1	
25 November 2003	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Jeffrey TSAQ	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Klaas Paul PRUESSMANN	
,	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Peter BOESIGER	, 1100.81101

Tot good and valuable co	onsideration, of which I ac	cknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assig	mor, sell and assign		
to Koninklijke Philips Ele	ectronics N.V. (hereinafte	er "Assignee") a corporation existing under the	e laws of the		
Kingdom of the Netherla	nds, whose business addr	ess is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhov	ven, the		
Netherlands, its successo	rs and assigns, the applica	ation for a United States Patent for the improv	ements in a		
"Magnetic resonance in	naging method with acco	elerated data aquisition" invented by us, wh	ich application:		
is executed concurren	tly herewith				
was executed by me/u	ıs on				
is Serial No filed					
is International Applie	cation No.: PCT/IB03/019	975 filed 08 May 2003,			
and all rights in and to sa	id application, and all Pat	ents which may be granted therefor, and all di	ivisions, reissues,		
continuations and extensi	ons thereof, and authorize	e and request the Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks to		
issue all Patents on said in	mprovements or resulting	therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the	entire interest and		
	-	hat I will communicate to said Assignee or its			
	=	nts and testify in any legal proceeding, sign al	-		
		cations, make all rightful oaths and generally			
		ns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper	• •		
invention.	, ,	,	F		
	(sign name here)				
Date			, Assignor		
	(print name here)	Jeffrey TSAO	, Assignor		
	(print name here)	Jeffrey TSAO	, Assignor		
	(print name here)	Jeffrey TSAO	, Assignor		
	(print name here)	Jeffrey TSAO	, Assignor		
25 November 2003	(print name here) (sign name here)	Jeffrey TSAO	, Assignor  Assignor		
25 November 2003 Date	(sign name here)	Maashona			
		Jeffrey TSAO  Maas August August August PRUESSMANN			
	(sign name here)	Maashona			
	(sign name here)	Maashona			
Date	(sign name here)	Maashona	Assignor		
Date 25 November 2003	(sign name here)  (print name here)  (sign name here)	Maashona			
Date	(sign name here)	Maashona	Assignor		

**RECORDED: 11/12/2004**